Aramsco)
A SAFEGUARD INDUSTRIAL COMPANY ™ |
SPECIALIZING IN SAFETY PRODUCTS FOR THE HAZARDOUS ENVIRONMENT.

PARTS
MANUAL

WWW.aramsco.com

1480 GRANDVIEW « THOROFARE, NJ 08086 - (856) 686-7700 - (800) 767-6933 « FAX: (856) 848-0802

PHILADELPHIA » CHICAGO » HOUSTON D ALLAS » TAMPA » BOSTON - NEW ORLEANS
HARTFORD ¢« PHOENIX « LOS ANGELES * INDIANAPOLIS « NEW YORK « DURHAM = SAN JUAN




900 E

Table of Contents

Page Number

Description

Qty. per machine

Table of Contents

Machine Assembly

Frame

Belts and Sections

Tension Pulley

Center Pulley

Pulley

WIN|OO | bW =

Holder

(A)w_k—\—\_l—\_\

Page 1



500 E Assembly

19

MOTOR:

2,2 kW single phase U11773
4,0KW 3 phase U11774

2,6 kKW (208) single phase 11775




Diamatic 500 E

Revision April 2003

List of items fo 500 E Assembly

Position Number Article Number Universal Number |Description Qty. per machine
1 U11751 COVER 1
2 U11750 PIN
3 u11784 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M6 X 20 18
4 U11781 NUT, HEX M8 2
5 U11813
6 u11758 CORD, SAFETY 1
7 U11759 PIN, SAFETY i
8 U11760 SWITCH, SAFETY 1
9 U11752 BOLT, HINGE 2
10 U11753 PLATE, HINGE 2
11 U11754 BOLT, HEX M8 X 35 8
12 Ut1777 CABLE, MOTOR (WITH CONNECTOR) 1
13 Uu11770 TAP, WATER 1
14 U11771 HOSE, WATER 1
15 U11764 RING, DUST 1
16 U11763 WASHER, M14
17 u11762 BOLT, HEX M14 X 50
18 u11761 WASHER, M6 18
19 3003 PLATE, BOTTOM 1




500 E Frame

)
A

m

L .“_.\
AV

-~ !

DETAILA

DETAIL 8

14,15,16

e} )

11



Diamatic 500 E

Revision April 2003

List of items for Frame

Position Number Article Number Universal Number [Description Qty. per machine
1 3004 PLATE, BOTTOM 1
2 u11750 PIN, HANDLE 1
3 Uu11794 RING, RETAINING 35MM 2
4 U11757 PIN 1
5 3002 BUFFER 4
6 U11772 TANK, WATER 1
7 3001 WEIGHT 1
8 U11776 NUT HEX M10 2
9 3006 KNOB, BALL 1
10 3007 THREADED END 1
11 3000 FRAME 1
12 U11755 WHEEL 1
13 3005 HANDLE, STEERING 1
14 3010 BOX, ELECTRICAL 2.2 Kw 1
15 3009 BOX, ELECTRICAL 4.0 Kw 1
16 3008 BOX, ELECTRICAL 2.6 Kw 1
17 U11768 WASHER, M12 4
18 U11769 BOLT, HEX M12 X 40 4
19 U11756 NUT, HEX M12 4
20 U11765 BOLT, WHEEL 2




500 E Belt Section

SECTION A-A

500E-006

6,7

_—500E-004

|

— tq

L, 5

|
1\ moom-o%.\
5



Diamatic 500 E

Revision April 2003

List of items for Belt and Sections

Position Number Article Number Universal Number |Description Qty. per machine
1 U11803 BELT, HTD
2 U11804 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M6 X 20
3 3024
4 3022 RING, FELT 3
5 U11813
6 U11761 WASHER, M6
7 U11784 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M6 X 20
8 3023
SEE PAGE 1 500 E-004 TENSION PULLY COMPLETE 1
SEE PAGE 2 500 E-005 PULLEY COMPLETE
SEE PAGE 3 500 E-006 DRIVING PULLEY COMPLETE
SEE PAGE 4 500 E-007 DIAMOND HOLDER COMPLETE




101

9]

AT NIl

y

RN

O]

PFTIIAN

9

L

As|Ind uoisua] 3 00G



Diamatic 500 E Revision April 2003

List of items for Tension Pulley

Position Number Article Number Universal Number [Description Qty. per machine

1 3016 BRACKET, TENSION PULLEY 1
2 3017 PIN 1
3 U11791 PULLEY, TENSION 1
4 u11792 BEARING, 6202-2RS

5 U11793 RING, RETAINING 35MM 2
6 U11794 RING, RETAINING 15MM 2
7 U11795 SCREW, COUNTERSUNK SOCKET M8 X25 2




500 E Center Pulley

e

|

\\k\\l\ﬂ.\“t

10

12

13
14

15
16

17
18



Diamatic 500 E

Revision April 2003

List of items for Center Pulley

Position Number Article Number Universal Number [Description Qty. per machine
1 U11785 MAGNET
2 U11786 BEARING, 6011-2RS
3 u11782 RING, RETAINING SOMM
4 u11787 RING, RETAINING 55MM
5 Uu11788 BEARING, 2207K
6 u11779 BOLT, HEX M12 X 50
7 U11783 NUT, LOCKING
8 3021 PLATE
9 u11767 BOLT, HEX M8 X 25
10 U11780 KEY, M8 X 30
11 3011 PLATE, FILLING 1
12 3012 PLATE, TOP
13 U11778 V-RING, 140A
14 3015 HOUSING, CENTRAL BEARING
15 3013 PLATE, FILLING
16 3014 PLATE, COVER
17 U11790 PULLEY, TL30 8M 30
18

U11789

BUSH, TAPER 1615-28




500 E Pulley

11

10




Diamatic 500 E

Revision April 2003

List of items for Pulley

Position Number Article Number Universal Number |Description Qty. per machine
1 3018 PIN 3
2 U11796 NUT, HEX M24
3 3020 RING 3
4 U11799 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M8 X 40
5 U11801 RING, RETAINING 30MM 3
6 Uu11766 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M8 X 20
7 U11802 PIN, 8 X 24MM
8 3019 PLATE, BASE 3
9 U11798 PULLEY 3
10 U11800 BEARING, 6202 2RS 6
11 U11797 V-RING, 55A 3




500 E Holder

AL

P A,

) 4!
<y




Diamatic 500 E

Revision April 2003

List of items for Holders

Position Number Article Number Universal Number |Description Qty. per Machine]|
1 U11805 PLATE, BUFFER 3
2 U11806 BUFFER, SOFT 9
3 u11807 MAGNET 9
4 U11808 HOLDER, MAGNET 9
5 U11809 HOLDER, TOOL 3
6 u11810 SCREW, HEX M6 X 10
7 u11811 STAR, CENTERING
8 u11812 WASHER
9 u11767 BOLT, HEX M8 X 25 3




